 E-2ECGCNG-PL-0324
Page 1
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LIST MANUAL
MODELS 2EC-NG & 2GC-NG
ELECTRIC MODEL
REVISED STARTING
SERIAL #240310028

Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 35
STOP - Before Using This Product . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 36
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
 E-2ECGCNG-PL-0324
Page 4
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: FRAME GROUPINGILLUSTRATION 1: FRAME GROUPING
 E-2ECGCNG-PL-0324
Page 5
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: FRAME GROUPING
ITEM #       PART #          DESCRIPTION                                                        QTY.
1 77601 OUTER FRAME, 2EC/GC-NG 1
2 77602 ENGINE/MOTOR DECK, 2EC/GC-NG 1
3 10308 SCREW, CAP 1/2-20 X 1-1/2 4
4 77623 WASHER, FLAT 1/2” SILICON BRONZE 4
5 77622M FLANGED-SLEEVE, BRONZE (MODIFIED) 4
6 10154 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2-20 ZINC 4
7 10806 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1 6
8 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ZINC 6
9 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE ZINC 6
10 77603 HOOD, 2EC/GC-NG 1
11 11811 BOLT, FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/4 ZINC 2
12 77617R HOLDER RH SIDE, WEIGHT BLOCK 1
13 77617L HOLDER LH SIDE, WEIGHT BLOCK 1
14 11811 BOLT, FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/4 ZINC 6
15 77506 WEIGHT BLOCK, 40 LB. 2
16 101171 WHEEL SPACER, 2EC/GC-NG 1
17 77606 AXLE SHAFT 3/4 X 17-1/2 1
18 79013 WHEEL, 8 X 2-1/2 X 3/4”BRG.POLY HUB 2
19 77607 HANDLE BAR, 2EC/GC-NG 1
20 10608 GRIP, HAND 1” MODEL AT 2
21 77632 LIFTING HOOK BRACKET, 2ECGC-NG 2
22 77635 LIFTING HOOK SPACER, 2GC-NG
(GASOLINE MODEL ONLY)
2
23 10336 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 2-1/4 4
24 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 8
25 10058 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-24 W/ NYLON PATCH 4
26 77624 HANDLE EXTENSION 1
27 77528 PLUG, BLACK 1”RD. TUBING 10-14 GA. 2
28 10336 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 2-1/4 2
29 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 6
30 10152 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 3/8-24 ZINC 2
31 59117 LEVEL, SCREW ON 1
32 11871 SCREW, MACHINE FHP 8-32 X 1-1/4 2
33 10462 NUT, KEPS LOCK 8-32 ZINC 2
34 N/A GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY
(REFER TO ILLUS.  4 FOR BREAKDOWN)
1
 E-2ECGCNG-PL-0324